item #41

Replacement Motion Statement

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL
Regular Meeting
JANUARY 29, 2019

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
ATTORNEY



MOTION TO APPROVE threshold increase for the open end contract with Super Nice
STS D/B/A Transportation America (Transportation America), for the provision of
Paratransit Transportation Services, Request for Proposals (RFP) No. C1231306P1, in
the estimated amount of $15,600,000, from the current total base contract threshold of
$34,292,394 to $49,892,394, and authorize the County Administrator to execute an
amendment to the agreement, approved as to legal sufficiency by the County
Attorney’s Office, to increase the not-to-exceed amount to the amount of the
threshold increase.




